505206964 11/27/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5253732

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
			ame		Execution Date	
AARON SMITH					11/27/2018	
CHASE THORNBURG				11/27/2018		
JANTZEN COLE					11/27/2018	
	<u>лтл</u>					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: INTERNATIONAL LIFE SCIENCES LLC D/B/A ARTELON						
Street Address:		2252 NORTHWEST PARKWAY, SUITE G				
City:		MARIETTA				
-						
State/Country:		GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30067	30067				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1	l				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		296714	-26			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(847)77			it will be sent	
			mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone: 847-7		847-770	-			
Email: pater		patents	@rosenbaumip.com			
•		ROSEN	ENBAUM IP, P.C.			
A 1 1 1 1 1						
Address Line 1:		1480 TE	ECHNY ROAD			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			ECHNY ROAD IBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062			
Address Line 4:	IUMBER:	NORTH				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N		NORTH	IBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER		NORTH 62 J.	IBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062 253-012			
		NORTH 62 J. /J	IBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062 253-012 . PETER PAREDES			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		NORTH 62 J. /J	IBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062 253-012 . PETER PAREDES J. Peter Paredes/			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	:	NORTH 62 J. /J 11	BROOK, ILLINOIS 60062 253-012 . PETER PAREDES J. Peter Paredes/ 1/27/2018			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	: 53-012)#p	NORTH 62 J. /J 11 bage1.tif	IBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062 253-012 . PETER PAREDES J. Peter Paredes/ 1/27/2018			

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, CHASE THORNBURG, AARON SMITH, and JANTZEN COLE have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INTERNATIONAL LIFE SCIENCES LLC D/B/A ARTELON (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company of Delaware, having a principle place of business at 2252 Northwest Pkwy SE, Suite G, Marietta, GA 30067, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in EYELET INTERFERENCE SCREW described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, which is being concurrently filed with the U.S. Patent Office, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

I also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **ASSIGNEE**, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize the said **ASSIGNEE** to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the **ASSIGNEE** for the sole use and behoof of said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said **ASSIGNEE**.

Assignment (6253-012)

PATENT REEL: 047594 FRAME: 0897

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

ASSIGNOR:

Title of Invention: EYELET INTERFERENCE SCREW

Assignor's Name: Chase Thornburg

Residence Address: 6635 Granite Gate Pass, Cumming, GA 30028

Signature: <u>Acu IUM</u> Chase Thornburg

Date: 11/27/18

ASSIGNOR:

Title of Invention: EYELET INTERFERENCE SCREW

Assignor's Name: Aaron Smith

Residence Address: 3208 Powder Mill Place SE, Maríetta, GA 30067

Signature:

Date: 27 NOV 2018

ASSIGNOR:

Title of Invention: EYELET INTERFERENCE SCREW

Assignor's Name: Jantzen Cole

Residence Address: 228 Haney Rd., Woodstock, GA 30188

Signature: Jantzen Cole

18 Date:

Accepted by:

Aaron C. Smith, Chief Executive Officer International Life Sciences LLC d/b/a Artelon

3

RECORDED: 11/27/2018